Unofficial Copy

1996 Regular Session 6lr2126 F1

By: Charles County Delegation

Introduced and read first time: February 8, 1996

Assigned to: Ways and Means

A BILL ENTITLED

1	ΑN	ACT	concerning
---	----	-----	------------

2 **Charles County - County Board of Education - Fees**

- 3 FOR the purpose of authorizing the Charles County Board of Education toestablish fees
- 4 for certain activities and items; specifying certain requirements for those fees; and
- 5 generally relating to the Charles County Board of Education.
- 6 BY adding to
- Article Education 7
- Section 4-124 8
- 9 Annotated Code of Maryland
- 10 (1992 Replacement Volume and 1995 Supplement)
- SECTION 1. BE IT ENACTED BY THE GENERAL ASSEMBLY OF 11
- 12 MARYLAND, That the Laws of Maryland read as follows:
- **Article Education** 13
- 14 4-124.
- (A) THE CHARLES COUNTY BOARD OF EDUCATION MAY ESTABLISH FEES 15
- 16 FOR:
- (1) NONACADEMIC ACTIVITIES THAT TAKE PLACE DURING THE 17
- 18 REGULAR SCHOOL DAY; AND
- 19 (2) NONACADEMIC ITEMS THAT ARE USED DURING THE REGULAR
- 20 SCHOOL DAY.
- 21 (B) A FEE ESTABLISHED UNDER THIS SECTION SHALL BE:
- (1) RATIONALLY CONNECTED TO A SPECIFIC ACTIVITY OR ITEM; 22
- (2) EQUITABLE; AND 23
- (3) UNIFORM THROUGHOUT THE COUNTY. 24
- SECTION 2. AND BE IT FURTHER ENACTED, That this Act shall take effect
- 26 October 1, 1996.